
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 2 OF 12 - MAY 26, 2012

250 Motocross

FREESTONE NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

621 V. Martin  61:17.7451

714 S. Rife  31:17.7842

570 B. Hudson  31:18.0193

244 R. Zimmer  51:18.0354

328 C. Crawford  61:18.6695

929 T. Bell  71:18.6966

548 B. Schmelyun  51:19.3647

812 L. Vonlinger  51:19.5898

285 T. Archer  31:19.6029

862 O. Barbaree  21:19.83810

558 D. Slusser  41:19.88011

884 K. Fitz-Gerald  51:19.98012

918 M. Akaydin  31:20.00313

655 J. Pauk  41:20.21414

670 D. Schmoke  71:20.36715

162 M. Hume  31:20.58516

804 J. Langford Jr.  61:20.63017

296 T. Whitmarsh  51:20.63318

925 C. Young  31:21.20519

720 J. Marburger  21:21.67020

619 M. Weishaar  51:21.67121

747 T. Carmichael  21:22.11022

622 S. Jackson  41:23.32423

633 C. Drew  21:24.06224

278 P. Anthony  41:26.24125

646 D. Overton  31:31.47526

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

621 V. Martin  236.5481

328 C. Crawford  436.9442

570 B. Hudson  337.0193

714 S. Rife  537.0804

812 L. Vonlinger  737.2945

162 M. Hume  237.5286

929 T. Bell  237.5467

244 R. Zimmer  337.7358

548 B. Schmelyun  637.8089

670 D. Schmoke  637.85010

918 M. Akaydin  637.95511

884 K. Fitz-Gerald  538.04112

862 O. Barbaree  438.27613

285 T. Archer  238.33814

558 D. Slusser  438.38115

925 C. Young  238.39116

296 T. Whitmarsh  338.44517

655 J. Pauk  338.69918

619 M. Weishaar  238.98119

633 C. Drew  239.07720

720 J. Marburger  239.18221

804 J. Langford Jr.  439.55422

747 T. Carmichael  639.82123

622 S. Jackson  239.96424

278 P. Anthony  341.72525

646 D. Overton  144.42426

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

621 V. Martin  612.1621

714 S. Rife  512.3702

548 B. Schmelyun  212.5373

570 B. Hudson  312.7084

670 D. Schmoke  612.8155

918 M. Akaydin  612.8476

162 M. Hume  412.8877

929 T. Bell  712.9668

884 K. Fitz-Gerald  712.9929

720 J. Marburger  212.99510

328 C. Crawford  313.00011

812 L. Vonlinger  713.00312

244 R. Zimmer  313.00313

558 D. Slusser  413.14614

862 O. Barbaree  313.15715

925 C. Young  213.22616

622 S. Jackson  213.26517

804 J. Langford Jr.  413.28218

296 T. Whitmarsh  213.28519

747 T. Carmichael  113.61020

285 T. Archer  213.71621

278 P. Anthony  413.74222

633 C. Drew  213.80523

655 J. Pauk  314.00924

619 M. Weishaar  514.38125

646 D. Overton  317.57826
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